-OP \$165.00 7831580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Isle USA, LLC		111/03/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
·			COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casual Living Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 Stanley Gault Parkway, Suite 130	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40244	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78315801	ISLE OF PARADISE
Registration Number:	2164638	SUN ISLE
Registration Number:	2168384	WEATHERWARE
Registration Number:	2780381	PERMAWEAVE
Registration Number:	2840841	WOVEN CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2893723	CUBANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 651-6708

Email: eacheson@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin R. Acheson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Cneter, 201 East Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0513

900079499 REEL: 003562 FRA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109792/540054	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin R. Acheson	
Signature:	/era/	
Date:	06/18/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Brown Jordan#page1.tif source=Assignment - Brown Jordan#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0514 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sun Isle USA, LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida Limited Liability Company,

having its principal place of business at 300 SE Fifth Avenue, Suite 4010, Boca Raton, Florida,

33432 is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark

registrations/application listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Casual Living Worldwide, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under

the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 2700 Stanley Gault

Parkway, Suite 130, Louisville, KY 40244, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said Trademarks and the United States registrations/application thereof,

together with goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Sun Isle USA, LLC, does hereby assign unto said Casual

Living Worldwide, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the United

States registrations/application thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection

with which said Trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its

own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignor, if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be

executed this _____ day of November, 2006.

SUN ISLE USA, LLC

Larry Schwartz, Managing Member

TRADEMARK EEL: 003562 FRAME: 0515

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Registration Number</u>

SUN ISLE 2,164,638

WEATHERWARE 2,168,384

PERMAWEAVE 2,780,381

WOVEN-CREATIONS 2,840,841

CUBANO 2,893,723

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Application Number</u>

ISLE OF PARADISE 78/315,801

CINLibrary 0109792.0540054 1682448v.2

RECORDED: 06/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0516